further information
webcode: GW-791
GEMÜ 791
Pneumatically operated high-pressure ball valve
Features
• Low maintenance and reliable spindle sealing
• TA-Luft compliant
• Broad range of operating temperatures and pressures

Please check the availability before ordering. Other configurations available on request.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Ball valve, metal, pneumatically operated 791
2 DN Code
DN 8 8
DN 10 10
DN 15 15
DN 20 20
DN 25 25
DN 32 32
DN 40 40
DN 50 50
DN 65 65
DN 80 80
DN 100 100
3 Body configuration Code
2/2-way body, full flow bore V
2/2-way body, reduced flow bore R
4 Connection type Code
Threaded socket DIN ISO 228 1
Threaded socket NPT 31
Socket weld DIN EN 12760 2 A
Spigot DIN EN 12627 19
Spigot SMS 3008 37
Spigot ASME BPE 59
Spigot ISO 1127 / EN 10357 series C 60
Flange EN 1092, PN 16, form B,
face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 1, ISO
5752, basic series 1
8
Flange EN 1092, PN 40, form B,
face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 1, ISO
5752, basic series 1
11
5 Ball valve material Code
Body 1.4408 (CF8M),
ball SS316 for DN 8 - DN 15,
ball CF8M for DN 20 - DN 100
37
ASTM A216 WCB, cast steel 31
6 Seal material Code
PTFE, maximum -20 °C to +180 °C 5
PTFE, FIRE SAFE, maximum -20 °C to +180 °C TI
7 Ball configur./port position Code
Without
V ball 30° U
V ball 60° V
V ball 90° W
8 Control function Code
Normally closed (NC) 1
Normally open (NO) 2
Double acting (DA) 3
9 Actuator version Code
Actuator type SC
Actuator, pneumatic, single acting, spring closing,
clockwise rotation,
SC0030U 6 F04NS11A
SU03KO
Actuator, pneumatic, single acting, spring closing,
clockwise rotation,
SC0060U 6 F05F07NS14A
SU06KP
Actuator, pneumatic, single acting, spring closing,
clockwise rotation,
SC0100U 6 F05F07NS17A
SU10KC
Actuator, pneumatic, single acting, spring closing,
clockwise rotation,
SC0150U 6 F05F07NS17A
SU15KC
Actuator, pneumatic, single acting, spring closing,
clockwise rotation,
SC0220U 6 F07F10NS22A
SU22KD
Actuator type DR
Actuator, pneumatic, double acting, clockwise
rotation,
DR0015U F04NS11A
DU01AO
Actuator, pneumatic, double acting, clockwise
rotation,
DR0015U F03F05NS11A
DU01AW
Actuator, pneumatic, double acting, clockwise
rotation,
DR0030U F05F07NS14A
DU03AP
Actuator, pneumatic, double acting, clockwise

and traceability
C
Order example
Order option Code Description
1 Type 790 Ball valve, metal, bare shaft
2 DN 50 DN 50
3 Body configuration R 2/2-way body, reduced flow bore
4 Connection type 1 Threaded socket DIN ISO 228
5 Ball valve material 37 Body 1.4408 (CF8M),
ball SS316 for DN 8 - DN 15,
ball CF8M for DN 20 - DN 100
6 Seal material 5 PTFE, maximum -20 °C to +180 °C
7 Ball configur./port position Without
8 Control function 1 Normally closed (NC)
9 Actuator version DU03AP Actuator, pneumatic, double acting, clockwise rotation,
DR0030U F05F07NS14A
10 Actuator particulars 0 Anodized aluminium
11 Type of design Standard
12 CONEXO without
Order data
www.gemu-group.com10 / 28GEMÜ 791
GEMÜ 791www.gemu-group.com 11 / 28
Technical data
Medium
Working medium: Corrosive, inert, gaseous and liquid media and steam which have no negative impact on the phys-
ical and chemical properties of the body and seal material.
Control medium: Filtered, dry compressed air, non-corrosive medium
Temperature
Media temperature: -20 to 180 °C
Ambient temperature: -20 to 60 °C
Higher temperatures on request
Storage temperature: 0 to 40 °C
Pressure
Operating pressure: 0 to 137 bar
The product must not be exposed to pressure fluctuations. If the product is to be used with pres-
sure fluctuations, please contact GEMÜ.
Pressure/temperature
diagram:
Full flow bore (code V)
2200
2000
1800
1400
1200
1000
600
800
400
0
151.7
137.9
110.3
96.5
82.7
13.8
0
1600
200
180 °C
50 °C
27.8
41.4
55.2
68.9
124.1
1/4" - 1"
1 ¼" - 2"
2 ½" - 4"
0 100-5 500400300200
(-20) (-18) (38) (93) (149) (204) (260)
Temperature [°F (°C)]

GEMÜ DR /SC: 20° adjustable (75° - 95°)
Weight: Ball valve
DN NPS Connection type code 1)
1, 19, 31, 37, 59, 60 2A 8, 11
Body configuration code 2)
V R V R V
8 1/4" 0.89 - 0.89 - -
10 3/8" 0.88 - 0.88 - -
15 1/2" 0.82 0.83 0.82 0.83 1.39
20 3/4" 1.29 0.84 1.29 0.84 2.52
25 1" 2.01 1.50 2.01 1.50 4.47
32 1¼" 2.76 2.17 2.76 2.17 6.44
40 1½" 4.21 4.27 4.21 4.27 8.30
50 2" 6.90 5.30 6.90 5.30 11.80
65 2½" 12.0 6.51 12.0 6.51 20.11
80 3" 16.2 12.0 - - 26.48
100 4" 25.8 16.2 - - 38.95
Weights in kg
1) Connection type
Code 1: Threaded socket DIN ISO 228
Code 31: Threaded socket NPT
Code 8: Flange EN 1092, PN 16, form B, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 1, ISO 5752, basic series
1
Code 11: Flange EN 1092, PN 40, form B, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 1, ISO 5752, basic
series 1
Code 19: Spigot DIN EN 12627
Code 37: Spigot SMS 3008
Code 59: Spigot ASME BPE
Code 60: Spigot ISO 1127 / EN 10357 series C
Code 2 A: Socket weld DIN EN 12760
2) Body configuration
Code V: 2/2-way body, full flow bore
Code R: 2/2-way body, reduced flow bore
Actuator type ADA/ASR
Type ADA ASR
Weight Code Weight Code
0020U 1.4 BU02AN 1.5 AU02FN
0040U 2.1 BU04AB 2.3 AU04KB
0080U 3 BU08AC 3.7 AU08KC
0130U 3.8 BU13AC 4.8 AU13KC
0200U 5.6 BU20AE 7.3 AU20KE
0300U 8.5 BU30AD 10.8 AU30KD
0500U 11.2 BU50AF 15.4 AU50KF
0850U 16.9 BU85AG 22.2 AU85KG
1200U 25.8 B12UAH 34.3 A12UKH
1750U 32.5 B17UAK 46 A17UKK
2100U 49 B21UAL 68 A21UKK
Technical data
GEMÜ 791www.gemu-group.com 15 / 28
Weight: Type ADA ASR
Weight Code Weight Code
2500U 69.6 B25UAL 99.9 A25UKK
4000U 129.4 B40UAL 182.9 A40UKM
Weights in kg
Actuator DR/SC
Type DR SC
Weight Code Weight Code
0015U 1.0 DU01AW 1.1 SU01KW
0030U 1.6 DU03AP 1.7 SU03KP
0060U 2.7 DU06AP 3.1 SU06KP
0100U 3.7 DU10AC 4.3 SU10KC
0150U 5.2 DU15AE 6.1 SU15KC
0220U 8.0 DU22AD 9.3 SU22KD
0300U 9.8 DU30AD 12.0 SU30KD
0450U 14.0 DU45AG 17.0 SU45KG
0600U 18.0 DU60AG 22.0 SU60KG
0900U 24.0 DU90AK 33.0 SU90KG
1200U 34.0 D12UAG 42.0 S12UKG
2000U 53.0 D20UAL 67.0 S20UKK
3000U 74.0 D30UAL 93.0 S30UKK
4000U 123.0 - 155.0 S40UKL
5000U 127.0 - 169.0 S50UKS
Weights in kg